

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

Date: 2/2/09

Request: 10

To: Department of Transportation
LCDOT/SCHAUMBURG

I recommend that a(n) addition be made to the above contract.

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.

Local Agency: Lake County
Name: Deerfield Rd BP
(Saunders Rd - Wilmot Rd)
Section: 02-00034-01-BT
Contractor: Alliance Contractors, Inc.
Address: 1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60174
Contract Amount: \$2,143,834.73

Item #	Description	Unit	Changed Quantity	Unit Price	Additions	Deductions
12	Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	2,734.07	\$1.50	\$4,101.11	\$0.00
13	Sodding	Sq Yd	801.58	\$6.00	\$4,809.48	\$0.00
24	PCC Sidewalk 5"	Sq Ft	323.04	\$5.55	\$1,792.87	\$0.00
25	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	23.00	\$28.85	\$663.55	\$0.00
26	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	9.20	\$20.00	\$184.00	\$0.00
27	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	41.30	\$3.45	\$142.49	\$0.00
30	Structure Excavation	Cu Yd	142.16	\$76.00	\$10,804.16	\$0.00
34	Untreated Timber Lagging	Sq Ft	140.40	\$13.05	\$1,832.22	\$0.00
41	Temporary Sheet Piling	Sq Ft	1,192.00	\$34.15	\$40,706.80	\$0.00
47	Storm Sewer, Class A, Ty 1, 15"	Foot	2.90	\$68.50	\$198.65	\$0.00
49	Storm Sewer, Class A, Ty 1, 24"	Foot	2.00	\$78.50	\$157.00	\$0.00
50	Storm Sewer, Class A, Ty 2, 12"	Foot	11.50	\$65.50	\$753.25	\$0.00
52	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	Foot	49.00	\$32.00	\$1,568.00	\$0.00
58	Pipe Drains 12"	Foot	12.60	\$107.00	\$1,348.20	\$0.00
73	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12	Foot	95.30	\$23.15	\$2,206.20	\$0.00
75	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.24	Foot	21.00	\$37.30	\$783.30	\$0.00
81	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail Removal	Foot	154.00	\$3.40	\$523.60	\$0.00
82	Chain Link Fence Removal	Foot	54.00	\$3.40	\$183.60	\$0.00
85	Temporary Concrete Barrier	Foot	57.00	\$115.00	\$6,555.00	\$0.00
87	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 4"	Foot	86.00	\$1.50	\$129.00	\$0.00
88	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 12"	Foot	193.00	\$4.50	\$868.50	\$0.00
89	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Foot	20.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$0.00
91	Pavement Marking Removal	Sq Ft	296.58	\$1.75	\$519.02	\$0.00
102	Electric Cable in Conduit, Signal No. 14 5C	Foot	141.10	\$1.50	\$211.65	\$0.00
150	Conduit in Ground, 1 1/2" Galvanized	Foot	3.00	\$10.90	\$32.70	\$0.00
TOTALS					\$81,254.33	\$0.00

P/O No.:

NET CHANGE \$81,254.33 \$0.00

Net ADDITION change to date \$293,519.65 which is 13.691 % of the contract price

State fully the nature and reason for change: Item #12.13: Insufficient quantity was provided for restoration all the way to ROW. For blanket, no quantity was provided for temp seeding.
Item #24.25: No quantity was provided for sidewalk at school crossing.
Item #30: Increase quantity for the additional excavation needed to install modular block walls and geogrid reinforcement.
Item #41: Add back quantity that was deleted on CO #5. Contractor should be paid for staging of temp sheeting.
Item #85: Not enough quantity was given to provide adequate safety of vehicles entering the SB entrance ramp.
Item #7.88.89.91: Due to plan error with location of proposed crosswalk at Riverwoods/Saunders, pavement markings had to be removed and relocated to install crosswalk.

All other items: plan quantity was insufficient and therefore add quantity to balance out.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000 or more or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements shall be checked.

XXX The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency and is authorized by law.

Made By [Signature] Date 2/2/09
Checked By [Signature] Date 2/3/09

Approval Recommended _____ Date _____
County Engineer

BLR13210
Submit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer (4 copies for road district)
updated GP 5/21/08 (for use projects without MFT funding)

